GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3711
ANSWERED ON 37° JANUARY, 2019

ROAD BETWEEN CHITRADURGA AND SHIMOGA (NH-13)

3711. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the status of construction of road between Chitradurga and Shimoga on NH13 under EPC scheme;

(b) whether the contractor has executed the work as per the contract agreement;

(c) if not, the action taken by the Government thereof;

(d) whether the Government is aware of the inferior quality of work; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this work will be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

@ . The Contractor has completed 66.31 km out of 102.6 km.

(b) and (c): No, Sir. There is some delay in completion of work on account of land acquisition and financial problem of contractor. Intention to termination notice has been issued to the contractor.

(d) : No, Sir. No report of any inferior quality of work has been reported.

(e) : Does not arise.
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